falmec

LUCE

Version
Wall 90 cm - Black - 800 m3/h

Collection
DESIGNER SERIES - Design

EAN code
8034122348261

FEATURES

Scotch brite stainless steel
(AISI1 304)

Black tempered glass

Touch control + 24 h function
Neon lighting

Air Falmec filter for balanced
suction

Charcoal filter included

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

EW1300

Remote under-roof motor 1300
m3/h

EW1500

Qutdoor extractor fan 1500 m3/h
IN950

Remote under-roof motor 950
m3/h

KACL.510#I

Extension H700 - Wall
KACL.512#I

Extension H960 - Wall
KACL.770#41F

Remote under-roof 1100 m3/h
Brushless

KACL.786#41F

Qutdoor extractor fan 1000
m3/h

KACL.815

Protective cleaning cloths for
stainless steel (box 10 pcs)

max 1065
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Technical sheet - 25/04/2024

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Installation type

Wall

Dimensions

90 cm

Finishing

Scotch brite stainless steel (AISI
304)

Black tempered glass

Motor

800 m3/h

Type of control

Touch controls

Speed settings

4

Lighting

Neon 1x21 W

Filter

3 x Metallic filter "Air Falmec" -
Wall 285x301 mm

Charcoal filter

Square charcoal filter - Type 3
(optional)

Minimum distance

Gas hob: 63 cm

Electric hob: 52 cm

PACKAGING:WEIGHTS AND
VOLUMES

Gross weight
26 kg

Net weight
21 kg
Volumes
0.26 m3
Packaging size
Length

995 mm
Height

440 mm
Depth

595 mm

CONSUMPTION AND
CONNECTION FEATURES
Maximum consumption
320 W

Voltage

220-240V

Frequency

50-60Hz

Plug type

Shuko

MOTOR TECHNICAL SHEET
Maximum capacity

680 m3/h

I.LE.C. 61591

Maximum sound level
68 dB(A)relpW
1.LE.C.60704-2-13
Maximum pressure (Pa)
500 Pa

Maximum motor power
215 W



falmec

LUCE

Version
Wall 90 cm - Black - 800 m3/h

Collection
DESIGNER SERIES - Design

EAN code
8034122348261

MOTOR TECHNICAL SHEET

Motor speed

Sound level
dB(A)re1pW-1.E.C.60704-2-13

49

56

62

68

Capacity (m3/h)
1.E.C.61591

280

370

480

680

Maximum pressure (Pa)

390

420

480

500

Motor Power (W)

132

163

175

215

Air outlet

150

150

150

150
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